

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP Nos. 5655-5656/09 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7409/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in CRLA No.2075/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARJINDER SINGH @ KAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithjia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted. Let the hearing of the appeal
be expedited.

Despite of service of notice, no one appears on behalf of the
respondent-State of Punjab, when the application for condonation of delay in
surrendering and application for grant of bail are taken up. As far as the
delay in surrendering is concerned, the same is condoned.

However, the prayer for grant of bail is refused at this stage.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master