

nIT E M NO.99                      COUR T NO.6                      SECT I O N I I A  
S U P R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL. M P. NO.7358 OF 2009 IN CR I M I N A L AP P E A L NO(s). 701 OF 2009

H A R J I N D E R S I N G H @ K A K A                      Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F P U N J A B                      Respondent(s)

(For parole and office report)

Date: 04/05 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application filed on behalf of the appellant who is serving his sentence in the Central Jail, Ferozepur (Punjab) on his conviction under Section 15 of the Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985.

On the ground of the marriage of his sister-in-law and his wife's advanced pregnancy, the appellant has prayed for his release on parole from 02 nd May, 2009 to 14 th May, 2009.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we allow the application and direct that the appellant be released on parole from 05 th May, 2009 till 19 th May, 2009. During this period, the appellant shall report to the local police station once every Saturday at 11.00 a.m. On the expiry of the period of parole, the appellant shall surrender before the Central Jail, Ferozepur (Punjab) till his appeal is decided by this Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master

Copy of this order be given Out-today